
Exhibit A

Invitation to Feasibility Study

District School Age of Existing 
Building

Grade
Configuration(s) Agreed Upon Enrollment(s) Existing Square 

Footage

Belmont Belmont High School 1970

*9-12

*8-12

*7-12

*1,470

*1,845

*2,215

257,120

Danvers Ivan G. Smith Elementary School 1975 **K-5 **465 44,021

Dennis-Yarmouth Regional School District Mattacheese Middle School 1969
*6-7

*4-7

*455

*940
156,600

Foxborough Mabelle M. Burrell Elementary School 1967 **K-4 **270 40,000

Ludlow Chapin Street Elementary School 1959
*2-3

*2-5

*300

*630
43,000

Northbridge W. Edward Balmer Elementary School 1968
*2-4

*K-5

*510

*1,030
70,857

Pentucket Pentucket Regional High School 1958
*9-12

*7-12

*605

*965
213,400

Weymouth Maria Weston Chapman Middle School 1961

*7-8

*6-8

*5-8

*985

*745

*1,230

233,226

*Agreed Upon Study Enrollments and Grade Configurations between the District and the MSBA

**Agreed Upon Enrollment between the District and MSBA


