Exhibit A

Invitation to Feasibility Study

District	School	Age of Existing Building	Grade Configuration(s)	Agreed Upon Enrollment(s)	Existing Square Footage
Belmont	Belmont High School	1970	*9-12	*1,470	
			*8-12	*1,845	257,120
			*7-12	*2,215	
Danvers	Ivan G. Smith Elementary School	1975	**K-5	**465	44,021
Dennis-Yarmouth Regional School District Mattac		1969	*6-7	*455	156,600
	Mattacheese Middle School		*4-7	*940	
Foxborough	Mabelle M. Burrell Elementary School	1967	**K-4	**270	40,000
Ludlow	Chapin Street Elementary School	1959	*2-3 *2-5	*300 *630	43,000
Northbridge	W. Edward Balmer Elementary School	1968	*2-4 *K-5	*510 *1,030	70,857
Pentucket	Pentucket Regional High School	1958	*9-12 *7-12	*605 *965	213,400
Weymouth	Maria Weston Chapman Middle School	1961	*7-8 *6-8 *5-8	*985 *745 *1,230	233,226
*Agreed Upon Study Enrollments and Grade Configurations between the District and the MSBA					
**Agreed Upon Enrollment between the District and MSBA					